CH \$65.00 503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/22/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEH IL Corp.		02/03/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal Resources Steel Framing LLC
Street Address:	15 Salt Creek Lane
Internal Address:	#412
City:	Hinsdale
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60521
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5032631	MRI SMART
Registration Number:	5070959	BUILDSMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4148476155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4148476154

Email: ebridge@salawus.com
Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Townsend Bridge
Address Line 1: 330 East Kilbourn Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, Tower 1

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth Townsend Bridge	
SIGNATURE:	/elisabethtownsendbridge/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0144

900673752

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BEH IL Corp., formerly and prior to April 1, 2019, known as Metal Resources, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 15 Salt Creek Lane, #412, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Metal Resources Steel Framing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 15 Salt Creek Lane, #412, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 ("Assignee"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is recognized by Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including all rights in the following United States Trademark Registrations, and all rights of recovery for past infringements:

MRI SMART, U.S. Registration No. No. 5,032,631, issued August 30, 2016; and BUILDSMART, U.S. Registration No. No. 5,070,959, issued November 1, 2016.

This Assignment constitutes confirmation of the assignment of the Marks pursuant to an Asset Contribution Agreement executed by the parties and is effective nunc pro tunc as of March 22, 2019, the date of that Agreement.

BEH IL Corp. (Assignor)	Metal Resources Steel Framing LLC (Assignee)
ву:	Ву:
Name: Frank C. Eberwein	Name: Howard Pena
Title: President	Title: Vice President - Finance
Date: 2-3-22	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0145

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BEH IL Corp., formerly and prior to April 1, 2019, known as Metal Resources, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 15 Salt Creek Lane, #412, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Metal Resources Steel Framing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 15 Salt Creek Lane, #412, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 ("Assignee"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is recognized by Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including all rights in the following United States Trademark Registrations, and all rights of recovery for past infringements:

MRI SMART, U.S. Registration No. No. 5,032,631, issued August 30, 2016; and BUILDSMART, U.S. Registration No. No. 5,070,959, issued November 1, 2016.

This Assignment constitutes confirmation of the assignment of the Marks pursuant to an Asset Contribution Agreement executed by the parties and is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of March 22, 2019, the date of that Agreement.

BEH IL Corp.	Metal Resources Steel Framing LLC
(Assignor)	(Assignee)
By:	By: Howard to
Name: Frank C. Eberwein	Name: Howard Pena
To the Land Street Land	Tride Ville Decident There as
Title: President	Title: Vice President - Finance
Date:	Date: $\frac{2/3}{2}$ Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 02/03/2022